City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction:

Owner:

Phone: | Permit No: L
: : : VOD1 3
Owner Address: Lessee/Buyer’s Name: [Phone: BusinessName: W o e
i . . =
Contractor Name: Address: Phone: Permit Issued:
Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: i
$ $
FIRE DEPT. O Approved [INSPECTION:
O Denied Use Group:  Type: [ S
Zone: |CBL:
_ o Signature: Signature: o : -
Propised Proget Dessnption: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (PA.D.)  |2°NN9 Approval
Action: Approved N - Special Zone or Reviews:
Approved with Conditions: | oshoreland
Denied O | Oowetland
OFlood Zone
Signature: Date: O Subdivision

Permit Taken By:

Date Applied For:

[0 Site Plan maj Ominor Omm O

1. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.

Building permits are void if work 1s not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work..

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that 1 am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that [ have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agrec to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
arcas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS:

DATE:

PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

White—Permit Desk Green-Assessor’'s Canary-D.PW. Pink-Public File

PHONE:

Ivory Card-inspector

Zoning Appeal
O Variance
[ Miscellaneous
[J Conditional Use
O Interpretation
O Approved
O Denied

Historic Preservation
ONot in District or Landmark
O Does Not Require Review
O Requires Review

Action:

0O Appoved

O Approved with Conditions
ODenied

Date:
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| ACORD. CERT\FICATt OF LIABiLlTY iNSURANCEALmogo 02/07 /00

PIODLCER : llﬂS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION

William Callagrer Associates ONLY AND CONFERS NC RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE

nsuracce Brokera, Inc. HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NDT AMEND, EXTENC OR

200 State Strmet - l ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW |

Buston MA 02109-2694 l COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE S _:

COMPANY
Presetiy 617 261-6700  raxtio 617-261-6720 A Federal Imsurance Company
NSUASC COMPANY
| B
Alternative Energy, Inc. 57 il
Tweualy Soutk Street g ” - -
7.0, 3ok 407 CORARN
Bangor, ME 04402-0407 [

b_,\,.’EF == A
THIS 16 10 SERITY TAT YHE PUITES OF DS UIRANGE L3 TEL BELD . MAVE BEC™ISSUSE TO THE INSURSED HAYED ABDVE FOR THE POLICT PERID
INCUGATED, NCT #iTMSTANDING ANY =a\..u=te-1:ém TERM . FCONTRACT OR OTHER JUMENT WITH RESFECT TO WHKCH THis
; ISSUCT Q2 MaY PERTALL, THE # FCADET 50 THE POLICIES DESTRIBED HEREIN 15 SUBJECT 1€ AL THE TERMS,

STICNE U SUCH P uc B8V MTS 8H0 MY SAVE ZEEN REDUCED BY FAID SLAME
X - R =
o TYRZ OF INSURANTE POTY NJMSER ' F.C;,‘:E" hydpoc v oo Sy LralTs I
— - | L. e e
SENERAL LIaTilT ‘ ENER-L AGuR=G- 2 82,000,000 |

A | X COMMERCIEL CENERAL LAgTe | 3710-12-72 | 67/01/99  07/CL/00 [PRODUSTL-CLPO™-Go 82,000,300 |
d s ShAR X | OCCLUR PERSONAL & ALY INIURY $ 1,000,000 i
B | ovwnERS 5 ¢ FAU TOAS PRU EACK OCCURRENCE 51,000,000 f
N | FREDANGE Any cres: |$100,000 __ |

[ | MEC EXP (41 ong carsey [ $10.000 !
AUTDMOBILE _ 4By j I T |
i T | COMBINED SINGLE LMl £1,000,G00 |
YadvauTo | |
g et jite , ; ’ - —
R e itk | BODILY MIURY )

A X SoHEniidauTes . | 7968 38 &9 07/01/99  07/01/00 | P | = ‘
_ X | HRED 270 , ! T s |
¥ NOCANED AUTIS [ ‘ (Par seiaenty {

.. . o B [
LT e S . PROPERTY DAMAGE e '
| 1 \
. GARACE LL-@iLlT~ 1 | autganuy- zaaccoent s ]
ANY =™ QTHER THAN AUTS CMLY: | ) i _'J
t ’ EACH ACCIDENT 3 '
P o = e 2 ety
v 1 AGTIRFLATE | & -
EXCESS LARLTY ; EACK OCCURRENGE 55,000,000
A x!war\-emﬁoms ] 7318 05 55 07/01/995 07/03./00 | | AGBREGATE s 5,000,000
| oTHE® T4an mERZL AFORM | N [sTR 510,500
¥ VORKERS SOMPENSA 110N SHD J l ]f_’qctmk,fq g PRy
B DY BT AR LY : EL EACH AZCIDENT 1500,000
A - ket 01810015540 US/08/598 | 08/05/99 | Rpkeie:coudhamr 3 500,000
i R | - | | EL [ISEASE - 54 =MRLOYEE | € 500, 00C
A All Risk Property ' 2710-13-72 07/01/99 | 07/01/00 Limit: ACY
| } Ded: $2.,50¢C
L {

DESCRIFTIC K OF i 54m uti® LoCATlGNo v EHICLESSPESIML OERS "7/ - B

Addicional Named Inspred: Maine tmeg .. Inc

RE: Sigm at 548 (ongress Street ef o @i
CRTIFICATE 1 iGLZR , "CANCELLATION )

PORTLAN SO D ANY OF THE AGTVE DESCRIRED POILICIES 5F CANCE ' D REFCHE "™ME
EXPIRATION DATZ THEREQF, THE ISSUING COMPANY YWIL. ENDCA AR T4 Wi
30  oavs wRITTEN SOT'CE TO T+E CERTIFICATE HOLNFR NAMED T3 Y-F LEF™
City of Portland BUT FAILURE TO hAlL SUCKH NOTICE SHALL IMFOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIRALITY
332 Congree Street R e - e
Portlard ME 04102 | OF ANY KIND UFON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATVES
ACORD 26.53 (1/35) . s (“" DN 1988
oG -3 William Gallagher Associates Insuragke Brokérs, Inc. bt i R




SIGNAGE PRE-APPLICATION

PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS =
r) =
ADDRESS: S 4§  (onoyers J7. ZONE. !
J
OWNER: ,/\‘6..1,’@7?1 ore.  LLC
APPLICANT: /'/‘/(;1‘1'(\(' [ yone S
-~ A " o~ . = e r / 9
assessorNo,__ (O D7/ M- /
SINGLE TENANT LOT?  YES NO
MULTI TENANT LOT?  YES NO
FREESTANDING SIGN?  YES NO_ DIMENSIONS
(ex. pole sign. . .)
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES NO_.~~ DIMENSION
» ey e - e g
BLDG. WALL SIGN? YES_L— NO DIMENSIONS__J = ¥ §~ 3
(artached to bldg) ) * 9 :
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES NO_»~ DIMENSIONS e
LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS:__ ‘/;ﬁL ~ AL/
Q< L_;LL/A‘_C,A_‘;;{'_'_‘ e e e e e {"
LOT FRONTAGE (FEET): -
BLDG FRONTAGE (FEET):
AWNING  YES NO_z~ 1S AWNING BACKLIT? YES NO £
S Cri) 7L
HEIGHT OF AWNING: © A (17 et es
(AL CILLES &
IS THERE ANY COMMUNICATION. MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT? 9 & vevara e
Wl 7/ 'j/_, < 1 L!:‘ ’ ,['.-’.* £
#** TENANT BLDG. FRONTAGE INFEET) __ /&~ Y = & v\ :
*x* REQUIRED INFORMATION ; byt e hoe

AREA FOR COMPUTATION

A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE
EXISTING AND NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES
AND/OR PICTURES OF PROPOSED ARE ALSO REQUIRED.

/
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: __. 7 |.—27= DATE:.»;A;U_C
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DETAIL MAP - 392193.3s - Campbell Environmental Group

Ny =" ) S © g
O\ g %, 5
% \ \ /:I‘ ,.
| N\ N o
\ \ M
\ \ @. \44
\ \ /
N\ i
\ @
l \%, &
£x i
fa) N\ v, 1 o \ Q}\‘
% S £ - N % %5 K
o ST, . ANGHENISTRY AT LARGE & T, &
: A 127 <¢C’%/ RN
\ - A A
[\ s — , : .
N : \ (‘d’)
-
51
| N !
lm\“""E
I .
% OEERING S
“hepRNGSt
EERNG ST | T —
p- 4
z
2
)
1
%
>,
-3 3
I R
=
\ =
| \
£ &,
~ S
1
| #
I /
&7
, =" sy §/ g
"’[,? S ~ & 64 :
‘ Asr e : s, ? b
= /’\
Target Property [} 1l/16 15 —1_14 Miles
« Sites at elevations higher than
or equal to the target property \
e  Sites at elevations lower than Power transmission lines

the target property Oil & Gas pipelines ! !
L Coal Gasification Sites (if requested) = §081x3ibor zoms
& Sensitive Receptors g

iy | 500-year flood zone
| National Priority List Sites e
"] Landfil Sites
" TARGET PROPERTY:  ORNE/Portland CUSTOMER:  Campbell Environmental Group
l ADDRESS: 546-548 Congress St CONTACT: Mr. Rich Campbell
CITY/STATE/ZIP: Portland ME 04101 INQUIRY #: 392193.3s
LAT/LONG: 43.6553/70.2625 DATE: July 19, 1999 8:56 am
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Major Roads

Contour Lines

Waterways N
Airports '
Earthquake epicenter, Richter 5 or greater

Closest Federal Well in quadrant

Closest State Well in quadrant

Closest Public Water Supply Well

ORNE/Portland . }
546-548 Congress St \S

Portland ME 04101 c (,“t 7
43.6553/70.2625




BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
e o /"A sl il s B o ue ST . B2 A
DATE: elruarsy) A ADDRESS: 5 18 Loo%, ess ST CBL:_@37-H-& [

REASON FOR PERMIT: =/ gWa g £

BUILDING OWNER:_ /ey ernsore LLC

PERMIT APPLICANT: /CONTRACTOR ﬂ 577 - ,9:}/;1, . / <.
USE GROUP: B CONSTRUCTION TYPE: CONSTRUCTION COST:___ PERMIT FEES:'{? s x/
The City’s Adopted Building Code (The BOCA National Building code/1996 with City Amendments)
The City’s Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993) - / i;\'k" A
CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL r 2e A d 7
v, "

—C

3] M
\_,’

=

This permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met: X / . xjé‘ )
7 7

\({ i.  This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.
Before concrete for foundation is placed. approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A
24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) “ALL LOT LINES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED BEFORE CALLING.”

3. Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10
percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The
thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not
less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain
tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the tloor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations
shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and
shall be covered with not less than 6™ of the same material. Section [813.5.2

4. Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of %2” in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from corners of foundation and a
maximum 6 O.C. betwcen bolts. Section 2305.17

5. Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance with Section 1813.0 of the building code.

6. Precaution must be taken to protcct concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0

7. It isstrongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the
proper setbacks are maintained.

8.  Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1. R-2, R-3 or [-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior
spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached
side-bv-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of % inch
gyvpsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of 1.2 inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4,
Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)

9. All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City’s Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical
Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NI'PA 211

10. Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City’s Building Code.

Il. Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the o0pen sides of elevated walking surfaces for
the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the Jower level. Minimum height all ‘Jse Groups 427,
except Use Group R which is 36”. In occupancies in Use Group A,B.H-4, I-1, [-2, M and R and public garages and open parking structures,
open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4™ cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall
not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 34™ but not more than 38", Use Group R-3
shall not be less than 307, but not more than 38”). Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1 V4"
and not greater than 27, (Sections 1021 & 1022.0). Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section 1014.7)

12. Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7°6™. (Section 1204.0)

13. Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R4 is a minimum of 10” tread and 7 ¥ maximum rise. All other Use Group minimum 11™ tread.
7" maximum rise. (Section 1014.0)

14. The minimum hcadroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'87) 1014.4 .

15. Every slecping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exirior door
approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools.
Where windows are provided as means of eeress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All
egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shail have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum
net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508)mm. and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1010.4) _

16. Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly
from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1) _ .

17. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour. including fire doors with self closer’s.
(Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours. (Section 710.0) - o )

18. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling. or by providing automatic

extinguishment. (Table 302.1.1)




19. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's
Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be
installed and maintained at the following locations):

e Ib the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
e In all bedrooms
e In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

20. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type.
(Section 921.0)

21. The Fire Alarm System shall maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.

22. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.

23. All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0 of the
City’s Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)

24. Section 25 - 135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any
street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year™.

25. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title S MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a
design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of Inspection
Services.

26. Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 of the City’s Building Code. (Craw! spaces & attics).

27. All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by 4 Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walls until all
electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.

28. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.

29. All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City’s Building Code (The BOCA National Building

Code/1996).
30. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City’s Mechanical code (The BOCA Natxona Mﬁchamcal ‘G\ L
2 Code/1993). (Chapter M-16) A'( \ l“ ‘\ (t_)c N \h\ LT I, \)""\ D A4 //7
31./ Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirements. ' w7, ‘f{f{ \ @l reA &( — [O
f

Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.3, 2305.3.1, 2305 4.4 and 230 the City’s Building Codc G alcly
33. Bridging shall comply with Section 2305.16. ShAlS ik (¢ 4. tne
34. Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code. (Safety Glazing Section 2405.0) =~
_A35. All signage, shall be done in accordance with Section 3102.0 signs of the City’s Building Code, (The BOCA National Building Code/1996).

ilding Inspector
ougall, PFD
Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

PSH 1172599

**QOn the basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plaus any deviatious shall require a separate approval.

»+THIS PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ALL THE
CONDITIONS OF THE APPROVAL SHALL BE COMPLETED. THEREFORE, BEFORE THE
WORK IS COMPLETED A REVISED PLAN OR STATEMENT FROM THE PERMIT HOLDER
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE SHOWING OR EXPLAINING THAT THE
CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN MET. IF THIS REQUIREMENT IS NOT RECEIVED YOUR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY SHALL BE WITHHELD.

##**CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FEE $50.00
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